

**Vikram alias Beparwah vs. State of HP a/w
connected matter**

**Cr. Appeal No.147 of 2022 a/w
Cr. Appeal No.226 of 2022**

Cr. Appeal No.147 of 2022

02.11.2022 Present: Kanwar Virender Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondent/State.

Cr. Appeal No.226 of 2022

Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondent/State.

Cr.MP No.1571/2022 in Cr. Appeal No.147/2022

Application is ordered to be heard with the main
appeal at the time of its hearing.

**Cr.MP No.1569/2022 in Cr. Appeal No.147/2022
Cr.MP No.2040/2022 in Cr. Appeal No.226/2022**

List after three weeks.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

November 2, 2022 (KS)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**