

Vikran @ Beparwah vs. State of H.P. a/w
connected matter

Cr. Appeal No. 147 of 2022
a/w Cr. A. No. 226 of 2022

16.08.2023 Present:

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Proxy Counsel, for the
appellant(s).

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr.
Y.W. Chauhan, Mr I.N. Mehta, Senior
Additional Advocates General and Ms.
Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General
for the respondents-State.

List the matter as per its turn.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

16th August, 2023
(himani)