

Vikram alias Beparwah vs State of H.P. and connected matter.

**Cr.Appeal No. 147 of 2022
a/w Cr. Appeal No. 226 of 2022**

27.03.2024

Present: Mr. Kanwar Virender Singh and Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocates, for the respective appellants.

Mr. Sanjay Dutt Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

As jointly prayed, to enable the counsel for the parties, to prepare the case, matter is adjourned.

As prayed, list on **21st May, 2024.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

March 27, 2024
(ravinder)