

**Vikram @ Beparwah Vs. State of H.P. a/w connected
matter**

**Criminal Appeal No.147 of 2022 a/w
Criminal Appeal No.226 of 2022.**

21.05.2024

Present:

Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar & Mr. Rajiv Rai,
Advocate, for the respective appellants.

Mr. Pushpinder Singh Jaswal, Additional
Advocate General with Ms. Seema Sharma,
Deputy Advocate General for the
respondent-State.

**Cr. MP No.1571 of 2022 in Cr. A. No.147 of
2022 and Cr. A. Nos.147 & 226 of 2022**

As prayed for, list the application as well as
the appeal for consideration after three weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 21, 2024_(ps)