

Vikram @ Beparwah vs. State of H.P a/w
connected matter

Cr. Appeal No. 147 of 2022 a/w
Cr. Appeal No. 226 of 2022

09.07.2024 Present: Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar and Mr. Rajiv Rai,
Advocates for the respective appellants.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Sr. Addl. A.G with Ms.
Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G., Mr. Navlesh
Verma, Addl. A.G and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.G for
the respondent-State.

List on 16th July, 2024.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

July 09, 2024
(naveen)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge