

Vikram alias Beparwah vs. State of H.P.

Cr. A. No. 147/2022 a/w Cr. A. No. 226/2022

Cr. A. No. 147/2022

23.12.2025 Present: Mr. Naveen K. Dass, Advocate vice Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Raj Negi, Dy.A.G. for the respondent-State.

Cr.A. No. 226/2022

Mr. Rajeev Rai, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Raj Negi, Dy.A.G. for the respondent-State.

Cr. A. Nos. 147/2022 & 226/2022

As prayed by learned counsel appearing for the appellants, the matters are adjourned for consideration on 22.4.2026.

Cr.MP No. 4188/2025 in Cr. A. No. 147/2022

List along with main appeal on the date fixed.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

23.12.2025
(pankaj)